

CITY OF KAUKAUNA / KAUKAUNA UTILITIES  
PROJECT 2-17  
QUINNEY / METOXEN UTILITY RELAY, PHASE 1 of 2

BID TABULATIONS  
May 1, 2017

		FEAKER & SONS CO INC DE PERE		DE GROOT INC GREEN BAY		CARL BOWERS & SONS CONSTR KAUKAUNA		ROGER BOWERS CONSTR KAUKAUNA		PTS CONTRACTORS INC GREEN BAY		DORNER INC LUXEMBURG	
UNIT A – SANITARY													
Item #	Description	BID QNTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1	Furnish and install 18" PVC sanitary sewer, 414 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	414	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 29,394.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 28,234.80	\$ 74.00	\$ 30,636.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 32,706.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 34,776.00
A2	Furnish and install 15" PVC sanitary sewer, 728 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	728	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 48,776.00	\$ 58.21	\$ 42,376.88	\$ 71.00	\$ 51,688.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 56,056.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 53,872.00
A3	Furnish and install 15" PVC sanitary sewer – Slip-Lined, 48 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	48	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 59.46	\$ 2,854.08	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,688.00
A4	Furnish and install 8" PVC sanitary sewer, 1,897 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	1897	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 89,159.00	\$ 50.51	\$ 95,817.47	\$ 50.00	\$ 94,850.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 98,644.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 101,489.50
A5	Furnish and install 48" diameter sanitary manhole, 122.9 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	122.9	VF	\$ 215.00	\$ 26,423.50	\$ 267.87	\$ 32,921.22	\$ 275.00	\$ 33,797.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 29,496.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 36,009.70
A6	Furnish and install 48" diameter outside drop sanitary manhole, 6.0 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	6	VF	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 423.19	\$ 2,539.14	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,448.00
A7	Furnish and install 4" PVC laterals in public right of way, 1,195 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	1195	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,190.00	\$ 31.95	\$ 38,180.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 53,775.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,190.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 86,040.00
A8	Furnish and install 6" PVC laterals in public right of way, 1,195 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	1195	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 53,775.00	\$ 33.09	\$ 39,542.55	\$ 47.00	\$ 56,165.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 51,385.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 88,430.00
A9	Furnish and install 4" PVC private laterals excavated, 50 lineal feet including turf restoration, more or less, all complete for:	50	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 3,787.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00
A10	Furnish and install 6" PVC private laterals excavated, 50 lineal feet including restoration, more or less, all complete for:	50	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00
A11	Furnish and Pipe Burst 4" HDPE private lateral to interior cleanout, 600 lineal feet more or less, all complete for:	600	LF	\$ 10.20	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 6,366.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 6,120.00
A12	Furnish and Pipe Burst 6" HDPE private lateral to interior cleanout, 600 lineal feet more or less, all complete for:	600	LF	\$ 30.60	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 31.82	\$ 19,092.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 18,300.00
A13	Directional Bore 6" sanitary sewer lateral, including hydro, or hand excavation and all materials, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,353.00	\$ 5,353.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,095.00	\$ 5,095.00
A14	Furnish and install new interior cleanout, including all interior connections, 50 Each, more or less, all complete for:	50	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 2,651.25	\$ 132,562.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 127,350.00
A15	Furnish exterior connection for pipe bursting, including all restoration, 9 Each, more or less, all complete for:	9	EA	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 19,089.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,038.00	\$ 18,342.00
A16	Furnish and install new floor drain, including clean-up and restoration, 25 each, more or less, all complete for:	25	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 265.13	\$ 6,628.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 6,350.00
A17	Provide televising for all new sanitary sewer main, 3,087 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	3087	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,395.70	\$ 1.52	\$ 4,692.24	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,858.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,087.00
A18	Provide televising for all new sanitary sewer laterals, 59 each, more or less, all complete for:	59	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 171.70	\$ 10,130.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,785.00
A19	Abandon sanitary sewer main, 661 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	661	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,644.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,552.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,966.00
A20	Abandon sanitary sewer manhole, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 353.50	\$ 707.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 796.00
A21	Provide sanitary sewer by-pass pumping, all complete for:	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,138.00	\$ 4,138.00
<b>UNIT A TOTAL</b>				\$ 513,800.20		\$ 508,041.58		\$ 512,063.25		\$ 547,209.00		\$ 611,432.20	
<b>UNIT B – WATER</b>													
Item #	Description	BID QNTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
B1	Furnish and install 8" PVC water main, 3,081 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	3081	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 144,807.00	\$ 40.72	\$ 125,458.32	\$ 46.00	\$ 141,726.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 154,050.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 120,159.00
B2	Furnish and install 6" PVC water main, 808 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	808	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$ 32.79	\$ 26,494.32	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 37,168.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,936.00
B3	Furnish and install 8" water valve, 13 each, more or less, all complete for:	13	EA	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 1,332.42	\$ 17,321.46	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00
B4	Furnish and install 6" water valve, 11 each, more or less, all complete for:	11	EA	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 1,027.17	\$ 11,298.87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 10,329.00
B5	Furnish and install 8"x6" reducer, 6 each, more or less, all complete for:	6	EA	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 393.90	\$ 2,363.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 1,086.00
B6	Furnish and install 7.5" Bury Hydrants, 8 each, more or less, all complete for:	8	EA	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 3,252.20	\$ 26,017.60	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 25,784.00
B7	Furnish and install 16"x8" Cross, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,759.42	\$ 1,759.42	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 4,059.00
B8	Remove existing 16"x6" Connection, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 656.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
B9	Furnish and install 1" service set, 57 each, more or less, all complete for:	57	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 683.35	\$ 38,950.95	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 16,815.00
B10	Furnish and install 1" water service, 1,694 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	1694	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 55,902.00	\$ 26.12	\$ 44,247.28	\$ 32.00	\$ 54,208.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,290.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,290.00
B11	Furnish and install 1 1/2" Saddle and Corp, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 535.30	\$ 535.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 308.00
B12	Furnish and install 1 1/2" water service, 90 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	90	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00
B13	Furnish and install 1" Shutoff, Box, and Rod, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 545.40	\$ 1,090.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
B14	Furnish and install private water services - Excavated, 100 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	100	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
B15	Furnish and install private water services – Pulled along with sewer, 600 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	600	LF	\$ 1.05	\$ 630.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 636.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
B16	Furnish and install private water services – Pulled separately, 600 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	600	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 53.03	\$ 31,818.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,600.00
B17	Provide interior water service reconnection 59 each, more or less, all complete for:	59	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 24,190.00	\$ 424.20	\$ 25,027.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 24,072.00
B18	Provide new electrical grounding as required due to water service replacement, 10 each, more or less, all complete for:	10	EA	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 318.15	\$ 3,181.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00
<b>UNIT B TOTAL</b>				\$ 377,144.00		\$ 365,355.52		\$ 394,984.00		\$ 394,663.00		\$ 355,708.00	
<b>UNIT C – GENERAL/RESTORATION</b>													
Item #	Description	BID QNTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
C1	Furnish and install 36" RCP CLASS IV storm sewer, 32 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	32	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 95.69	\$ 3,062.08	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,264.00
C2	Furnish and install 36" HDPP storm sewer, 192 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	192	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 67.29	\$ 12,919.68	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 15,168.00
C3	Furnish and install 24" HDPP storm sewer, 200 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	200	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.41	\$ 10,082.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00
C4	Furnish and install 12" Perforated PVC storm sewer with filter sock and 1/2" clear stone backfill, 39 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	39	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 42.93	\$ 1,674.27	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00
C5	Furnish and install 60" diameter storm manhole, 20.46 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	20.46	VF	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,956.40	\$ 419.06	\$ 8,573.97	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,831.10	\$ 338.00	\$ 6,915.48
C6	Furnish and install 2'x3' catch basin with Type L Grate, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 2,068.84	\$ 4,137.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$ 3,592.00
C7	Furnish and install 36" Concrete Apron Endwall with trash rack, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,419.05	\$ 1,419.05	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 1,808.00
C8	Furnish and Install Heavy Riprap including HR fabric, 40 tons, more or less, all complete for:	40	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.81	\$ 1,232.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00
C9	Furnish and install 4" PVC laterals in public right of way, 200 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	200	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 33.55	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00
C10	Furnish and install 4" PVC private storm laterals excavated, 200 lineal feet including turf restoration, more or less, all complete for:	200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00
<b>UNIT C TOTAL</b>				\$ 55,509.40		\$ 58,901.13		\$ 65,137.00		\$ 57,461.10		\$ 61,177.48	
<b>UNIT D – GENERAL/RESTORATION</b>													
Item #	Description	BID QNTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D1	Furnish and install granular backfill, 1,000 tons, more or less, all complete for:	1000	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.46	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
D2	Furnish and install slurry/flowable backfill, 50 cubic yards, more or less, all complete for:	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
D3	Furnish and install 1 1/2" dense graded base, 4,000 tons, more or less, all complete for:	4000	TON	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00
D4	Furnish and install 5" stone base, 100 tons, more or less, all complete for:	100	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.13	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00
D5	Furnish and install 2" asphalt patches for sidewalk and driveway patches and 4th Street Trench, 100 tons, more or less, all complete for:	100	TON	\$ 99.45	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 103.40	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00
D6	Furnish and install 2" asphalt												